Resolution File #091017 Revised Exhibit A

Honorable Larry Nelson Mayor City of Waukesha City Hall 201 Delafield Street Waukesha, WI 53188

Dear Mayor Nelson,

We understand that the City of Waukesha is contemplating the submission of an application for Great Lakes water to the appropriate authorities. We further understand that as part of that application, you require expressions of interest from potential suppliers of that water.

Please be advised that pursuant to Common Council resolution #091017 adopted on ______, the City of Milwaukee is willing to consider providing treated drinking water through our water utility to any community, including the City of Waukesha, that complies with all applicable local, state, national and international laws, regulations and compacts; has secured all required approvals; and which satisfies the requirements set forth in City of Milwaukee Resolution #080457, which establishes the process by which the City of Milwaukee may provide drinking water to neighboring communities.

In addition, with respect to requests to provide Lake Michigan drinking water outside the Great Lakes Basin, the City of Milwaukee expects the City of Waukesha to present a detailed return flow plan to all affected communities prior to negotiations with the City of Milwaukee.

Very truly yours,